San Fernando Police Department
Press Release Report
From:  To:  10/12/2022 00:00 10/18/2022 00:00Jurisdiction:  SFPD TO REPORT SUSPICIOUS ACTIITY, CALL SAN FERNANDO POLICE AT (818) 898-1267
The San Fernando Police Department Blotter provides residents with information on activity that has
occurred in the community. The Blotter data is accumulated from requests for service from the
community and officer initiated activity. Sometimes that true nature of the incident differs from what is
initially reported. No assumption of criminal guilt or affiliation should be drawn from the content of the
information provided.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/12/2022 12:15 AM PARK DETAIL
RUDY ORTEGA PARK. SECURED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/12/2022 12:25 AM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. SECURED.
2000 BLOCK FIRST ST10/12/2022 7:12 AM IMPOUND
'06 SATURN ION 4D BLK  EXPIRED REG OVER 6 MONTHS
N MACLAY AVE/BIKE PATH10/12/2022 7:30 AM CRM

12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/12/2022 9:49 AM CRM
HOME DEPOT:  COMPLETED.
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/12/2022 10:32 AM CRM
HOME DEPOT: COMPLETED.
1200 BLOCK SEVENTH ST10/12/2022 11:05 AM WELFARE CHECK
RP REQUESTED A WELFARE CHECK ON ADULT SON.  SUBJECT CHECKED OK.  ADVISED.
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/12/2022 11:16 AM NARCOTIC ACTIVITY
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT USING NARCOTICS ON THE PROPERTY. SUBJECT WAS GONE ON OFFICERS ARRIVAL
800 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/12/2022 11:18 AM A487(D) PC
R & S TRANSMISSIONS:  RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT WAS ATTEMPTING TO TAKE A CUSTOMERS PARKED VEHICLE.  CALL
UNFOUNDED.  NOT AS REPORTED.
N MACLAY AVE/BIKE PATH10/12/2022 12:48 PM CRM
MISSION CITY TRAIL/BIKE PATH:  COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/12/2022 12:54 PM CRM
HERITAGE PARK:  COMPLETED.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/12/2022 12:58 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT:  COMPLETED.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/12/2022 1:04 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK:  COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK FAYECROFT ST10/12/2022 1:59 PM 530.5 PC IDENTITY THEFT

1400 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/13/2022 4:12 AM 459 PC
AUDIBLE ALARM.GROUND LEVEL SECURED.
400 BLOCK PARK AVE10/13/2022 4:18 AM 459 PC
SAN FERNANDO BREWING CO.GROUND LEVEL SECURED.
1400 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/13/2022 4:57 AM 459 PC
ADDAX TACTICAL; SECURE GROUND LEVEL.
S BRAND BL/SAN FERNANDO RD10/13/2022 7:22 AM 243.4 PC SEXUAL BATTERY
RP REPORTED SHE WAS ASSAULTED BY A GROUP OF MALES AND FEMALES.  UNABLE TO LOCATE.  GONE ON ARRIVAL.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of4
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1700 BLOCK LIBRARY ST10/13/2022 7:27 AM WIRES DOWN
RP REPORTED ELECTRICAL WIRES HANGING FROM A POLE TOUCHING THE GROUND. CABLE WIRES ONLY
S MACLAY AVE/SAN FERNANDO RD10/13/2022 8:04 AM MISCELLANEOUS
RP REPORTED A SUBJECT WAS CAMPED OUT AT LOCATION.  ONE CONTACTED AND SENT ON HIS WAY.
1100 BLOCK CORONEL ST10/13/2022 8:10 AM 487 PC
VEHICLE TAKEN BETWEEN 10-12-22 APPROX 2100HRS TO 10-13-22 APPROX 0725HRS: '16 HYUNDAI SONATA 4D BLK  CHAR: 2
PLTS; TAPE RESIDUE FRONT LEFT BUMPER
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/13/2022 8:18 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK:  COMPLETED.

BIKE PATH/N MACLAY AVE10/13/2022 9:47 AM CRM
BIKE PATH CRM COMPLETED
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/13/2022 10:21 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A FEMALE SUBJECT BOTHERING CUSTOMERS. SUBJECT WAS ADVISED
TRUMAN ST/S BRAND BL10/13/2022 12:25 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION
LASD BUS DRIVER REPORTED A MINOR TRAFFIC COLLISION WITH AN LA METRO BUS.  REPORT TAKEN.
700 BLOCK ORANGE GROVE AVE10/13/2022 12:33 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED A VEHICLE LEFT ON HIS DRIVEWAY. PARTIES ADVISED
1400 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/13/2022 1:42 PM STOLEN LICENSE PLATE(S)
('19 CHEVY TAHOE SUV WHI): FRONT PLATE MISSING.
GLENOAKS BL/ORANGE GROVE AVE10/13/2022 1:56 PM TRAFFIC HAZARD
RP REPORTED A STRANDED TRUCK AT THE LOCATION. C3 ASSISTED
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of5
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
600 BLOCK S MACLAY AVE10/13/2022 2:05 PM 166 PC VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER
RP REPORTED RESTRAINED PARTY SHOWED UP AT HER CHILD SCHOOL IN VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER. REPORT TAKEN
 SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL/SAN FERNANDO RD10/13/2022 2:35 PM WELFARE CHECK
RP REPORTED A TRANSIENT STOPPED IN THE MIDDLE OF THE STREET. OFFICER CHECKED THE AREA UNABLE TO LOCATE
ORANGE GROVE AVE/KNOX ST10/13/2022 3:03 PM PARKING
RP REPORTED A VAN PARKED IN THE SAME PLACE FOR A FEW DAYS UNK IF ANYONE WAS LIVING IN IT. VEHICLE WAS CITED
AND UNOCCUPIED

700 BLOCK S WORKMAN ST10/13/2022 10:23 PM CRM
LA RINDA PLAZA. CRM COMPLETED.
BIKE PATH/ORANGE GROVE AVE10/13/2022 10:25 PM CRM
ARRESTED-ACEVEDO JOSEPH M H 22 YRS. CHARGES: 487(D) PC 555 PC AND 11364(A) HS.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of6
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1200 BLOCK MOTT ST10/13/2022 10:31 PM 415 PC
LOUD MUSIC COMING FROM THE LOCATION. CALL UNFOUNDED.
600 BLOCK PICO ST10/13/2022 11:32 PM 415 PC
AMERICAN LEGION. RP REPORTED LOUD TALKING COMING FROM THE PATIO AREA. PARTIES ADVISED.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/13/2022 11:34 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK; CHECK COMPLETE.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/13/2022 11:47 PM PARK DETAIL
HERITAGE PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/14/2022 12:02 AM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. SECURED.
1900 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/14/2022 12:43 AM WELFARE CHECK
RP REQUESTED A WELFARE CHECK FOR A FEMALE LAYING ON THE GRASS YELLING. CHECKED OKAY. PARTIES ADVISED.
 SAN FERNANDO MISSION BL/SAN FERNANDO
RD
10/14/2022 12:57 AM 20002(A) VC
LAFD REPORTED THEY WERE FOLLOWING A VEHICLE THAT WAS STRIKING PARKED VEHICLES AS IT WAS DRIVING THROUGH
THE CITY. UTL ON ANY TC DAMAGE IN THE CITY OF SAN FERNANDO. UTL THE INVOLVED VEHICLE.
200 BLOCK FERMOORE ST10/14/2022 1:07 AM EXTRA PATROL REQUEST
EXTRA PATROL REQUESTED REGARDING POSSIBLE NARCOTIC ACTIVITY IN THE AREA. CHECK COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK SEVENTH ST10/14/2022 1:12 AM CRM
EXTRA PATROL REQUESTED. CRM COMPLETED.
700 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/14/2022 2:54 AM CRM
RYDELL CHRYSLER JEEP. CRM COMPLETED.
FIRST ST/N HUBBARD AVE10/14/2022 5:08 AM A215 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT ATTEMPTED TO CARJACK HIM WITH A KNIFE. ARRESTED JOHN WICK M/B 19 YRS. CHG:
A215 PC. TRANSORTED TO OVMC
900 BLOCK  FIRST ST10/14/2022 5:47 AM 415 PC
RP REQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING FEELINGS OF BEING FOLLOWED. 918 RP. PARTIY ADVISED.
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/14/2022 6:45 AM 415 PC
BURGER KING REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT CAUSING A DISTURBANCE INSIDE THE BUSINESS. SUBJECT WAS CONTACTED
AND ADVISED
400 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/14/2022 6:50 AM 487 PC
RP REPORTED A HOUSE GUEST STOLE JEWELRY AND OTHER PROPERTY INCLUDING MONEY FROM HER HOME.  REPORT
TAKEN.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of7
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1200 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/14/2022 8:11 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A MALE SUBJECT SWUNG HIS BICYCLE AT RP'S VEHICLE AFTER A ROAD RAGE INCIDENT.  UNABLE TO LOCATE
SUBJECT.  RP WAS ADVISED.
700 BLOCK S BRAND BL10/14/2022 9:53 AM MEDICAL
RP REQUESTED PARAMEDICS FOR A PERSON DOWN. OFFICERS ASSISTED.  LAFD TRANSPORTED PATIENT TO HOSPITAL.
900 BLOCK FIRST ST10/14/2022 10:18 AM MISCELLANEOUS
918 RP IN LOBBY KEPT KNOCKING ON RECORDS DEPT WINDOW AND PICKING UP LOBBY PHONE FOR NO REASON.  SUBJECT
CONTACTED AND SENT ON HIS WAY.
1700 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/14/2022 10:21 AM 415 PC
ARCO AM/PM:  RP REPORTED AN AGGRESSIVE PANHANDLER AT THE PUMPS.  UNABLE TO LOCATE.  GONE ON ARRIVAL.

RP REPORTED BEING SHOT WITH WHAT HE BELIEVES WAS A PELLET GUN. UNKNOWN SUSPECT INFORMATION. REPORT
COMPLETED
WOODWORTH ST/WOLFSKILL ST10/14/2022 9:49 PM 415 PC
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of8
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
RP REPORTED FIREWORKS IN THE AREA. UNABLE TO LOCATE.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/14/2022 10:01 PM PARK DETAIL
HERITAGE PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/14/2022 10:09 PM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
1600 BLOCK PICO ST10/14/2022 10:18 PM 20002(A) VC
RP REPORTED HER PARKED VEHICLE WAS STRUCK BY AN UNKNOWN SUBJECT. REPORT COMPLETED.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/14/2022 10:18 PM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT. CRM COMPLETED.
1700 BLOCK KNOX ST10/15/2022 2:02 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/15/2022 2:42 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL; CHECK COMPLETE.
N MACLAY AVE/FOURTH ST10/15/2022 4:17 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A FEMALE YELLING IN THE STREET. PARTY ADVISED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/15/2022 4:18 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL; CRM COMPLETE
400 BLOCK N HUNTINGTON ST10/15/2022 4:47 AM WELFARE CHECK
RP REQUESTED A WELFARE CHECK ON HER EX HUSBAND. PARTY CHECKED OK.
900 BLOCK FIRST ST10/15/2022 5:38 AM LOCATE
LAPD FOOTHILL STATION RECOVERED SFPD STOLEN EMBEZZELED VEHICLE (DOT 10/07/2022). 21 MAZDA C30 BLU
NOT DAMAGED/NOT BURNED/NOT STRIPPED/NO PLATES MISSING/SUSPECT IN CUSTODY.
900 BLOCK FIRST ST10/15/2022 6:47 AM 459 PC
SECURE GROUND LEVEL.
1700 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/15/2022 7:21 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
NON INJURY T/C AT THE LOC.PARTIES EXCHANGE INFO.OFFICER ASSISTED
1700 BLOCK SECOND ST10/15/2022 7:35 AM 415 PC
LOUD NOISE AT LOC.PARTY ADVISED
GLENOAKS BL/ORANGE GROVE AVE10/15/2022 8:43 AM TRAFFIC COLLISION
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of9
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
NON INJURY T/CA T THE LOC.PARTIES EXCHANGE INFO.INCIDENT NUMBER GIVEN.
SAN FERNANDO RD/S HUBBARD AVE10/15/2022 10:25 AM 20002(A) VC
FOUR VEHICLE HIT AND RUN MISDEMEANOR INVESTIGATION.  REPORT TAKEN.
700 BLOCK N MACLAY AVE10/15/2022 10:34 AM 594 PC VANDALISM
RP REPORTED THE DOOR TO BUSINESS WAS BROKEN.  INCIDENT NUMBER PROVIDED.  RP WAS ADVISED.
600 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/15/2022 12:09 PM PARKING

300 BLOCK JESSIE ST10/16/2022 1:42 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED.
400 BLOCK FERMOORE ST10/16/2022 1:47 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION. PARTIES ADVISED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/16/2022 3:08 AM PARKING
IMPOUNDED 2011 CHEV EQUINOX BLU . AUTH: 22651(O) VC
1900 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/16/2022 5:32 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED LOUD MUSIC AT THE LOCATION. CALL UNFOUNDED.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of11
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1700 BLOCK  SAN FERNANDO RD10/16/2022 9:30 AM 415 PC
RP REPORTED TWO MALE SUBJECTS LAYING DOWN BLOCKING DRIVEWAY INTO CAR WASH. CALL UNFOUNDED.
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/16/2022 11:52 AM CRM
BUSINESS CHECK.CHECK COMPLETE.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/16/2022 12:03 PM CRM
HERITAGE PARK.CHECK COMPLETE.
100 BLOCK N HUNTINGTON ST10/16/2022 12:06 PM CRM
LAYNE PARK.CHECK COMPLETE.
BIKE PATH/ORANGE GROVE AVE10/16/2022 12:07 PM CRM

1000 BLOCK N BRAND BL10/16/2022 12:41 PM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of12
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
1000 BLOCK MACNEIL ST10/16/2022 12:42 PM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK  EIGHTH ST10/16/2022 12:53 PM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/16/2022 1:14 PM CRM
PIONEER PARK.CHECK COMPLETE.
600 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/16/2022 1:50 PM 459 PC
AUDIBLE ALARM.GROUND LEVEL SECURED.
TRUMAN ST/S BRAND BL10/16/2022 2:30 PM TRAFFIC COLLISION
RP REPORTED A NON-INJURY TRAFFIC COLLISION. UNABLE TO LOCATE. GONE ON ARRIVAL.
SECOND ST/ORANGE GROVE AVE10/16/2022 2:32 PM 927
RP REPORTED MALE SUBJECT LOOKING INTO VEHICLES. UNABLE TO LOCATE. GONE ON ARRIVAL.
BIKE PATH10/16/2022 2:32 PM CRM
BIKE PATH.CHECK COMPLETE.
100 BLOCK N HUBBARD AVE10/16/2022 4:03 PM 487 PC

1000 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/16/2022 8:12 PM CRM
EXTRA PATROL. CRM COMPLETED.
600 BLOCK KALISHER ST10/16/2022 8:22 PM CRM
EXTRA PATROL. CRM COMPLETED.
700 BLOCK S WORKMAN ST10/16/2022 8:24 PM CRM
BUSINESS CHECKS. CRM COMPLETED.
FOURTH ST/N MACLAY AVE10/16/2022 8:44 PM 415 PC
RP REPORTED A TRANSIENT ENCAMPMENT BLOCKING THE SIDEWALK. PARTIES ADVISED.
1300 BLOCK CORONEL ST10/16/2022 9:17 PM 415 PC
LOUD MUSIC COMING FROM UNKNOWN ADDRESS. CALL UNFOUNDED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/16/2022 9:46 PM CRM
BUSINESS CHECKS. CRM COMPLETED.
1500 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/16/2022 11:11 PM FIRE
RP REPORTED A GROUP OF SUBJECTS STARTED A FIRE BEHIND THE BUSINESS. ARRESTED-SEXTON JEFFREY M B 42YRS.
CHARGES- 555 PC AND SFMC SEC 70-79.
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/17/2022 12:24 AM PARK DETAIL
HERITAGE PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
800 BLOCK HARDING AVE10/17/2022 12:29 AM PARK DETAIL
PIONEER PARK. PARK LOCKED AND SECURED.
200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/17/2022 12:52 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO RECREATION PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/17/2022 12:59 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO MALL DISTRICT. BUSINESS CHECKS. CRM COMPLETED.
1000 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/17/2022 1:05 AM CRM
EXTRA PATROL REQUESTED. ALLEY WAY NORTH AND SOUTH CHECKED. CRM COMPLETED.
600 BLOCK GRISWOLD AVE10/17/2022 1:22 AM DEAD BODY
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of14
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
LAFD REQUESTED OFFICER RESPOND FOR A DEATH INVESTIGATION. REPORT COMPLETED.
2000 BLOCK GLENOAKS BL10/17/2022 1:33 AM CRM
BUSINESS CHECKS. CRM COMPLETED.
1800 BLOCK FIRST ST10/17/2022 1:49 AM 459 PC
OCTAVIOS TILE.SECURE GROUND LEVEL.
1200 BLOCK OMELVENY AVE10/17/2022 2:19 AM CRM
EXTRA PATROL REQUEST. CRM COMPLETED.
500 BLOCK S HUNTINGTON ST10/17/2022 2:24 AM CRM
LAS PALMAS PARK. CRM COMPLETED.
1100 BLOCK TRUMAN ST10/17/2022 5:26 AM WATER LEAK

200 BLOCK PARK AVE10/17/2022 9:49 AM CRM
SAN FERNANDO REC PARK.CHECK COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK SEVENTH ST10/17/2022 9:57 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
1000 BLOCK MACNEIL ST10/17/2022 9:59 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
Date / Time Complaint Press Release Location
Page 18of15
© 1994 - 2022 Omnigo Software St. Louis MO  omnigo.com
2000 BLOCK FOURTH ST10/17/2022 10:00 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
1000 BLOCK N BRAND BL10/17/2022 10:02 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
800 BLOCK EIGHTH ST10/17/2022 10:04 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
900 BLOCK SAN FERNANDO RD10/17/2022 10:07 AM CRM
CHECK COMPLETE.
FOURTH ST/N WORKMAN ST10/17/2022 10:35 AM PARKING
CITY HALL EMPLOYEE REPORTED VEHICLE BLOCKING DRIVE WAY. VEHICLE MOVED.
12900 BLOCK FOOTHILL BL10/17/2022 10:39 AM CRM